
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

3 

4 

5 

15 

16 

6 

7 

No. 

75 

134 

49 

74 

63 

79 

5 

39 

36 

45 

12 

07 

87 

80 

13 

177 

85 

11 

37 

34 

7 

136 

6 

Class 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

Name 

Michael Collins 

David Ciufo 

Peter Ensor 

Charles Boehly 

John Hotz 

Spencer Patterson 

Gary Blanarik 

Garret Huff 

Brad Kitchen 

Andrew Wickline 

Eric Stoller 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Brad Childs 

Clayton Cavell 

Michael Allen 

George Slyman 

Michael Belopotosky 

Jeffrey Cook 

Gregory Alley 

D Patrick Jones 

Kelsey Patterson 

Charles Tanck 

Jim Feniello 

Hometown 

Frederick MD 

Livonia NY 

Finksburg MD 

Pittsford NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Pittsburgh PA 

Baden PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Columbus OH 

Brewerton NY 

Worthington OH 

Monroeville pa 

pittsburgh pa 

Indianapolis IN 

Eaton OH 

Rocky River OH 

Hartville OH 

Bergen NY 

Uniontown OH 

Saxonburgh PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Rochester NY 

Wexford PA 

Reg 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

STC 

OVR 

STC 

OVR 

CNY 

OVR 

STC 

STC 

IND 

OVR 

NEO 

MVR 

FLR 

MVR 

STC 

STC 

FLR 

STC 

Mem # 

316827 

148770-1 

464679 

216222 

445857 

438417 

276284 

440509 

475507 

399228 

376860 

341563 

515067 

507885 

511703 

180273 

498189 

317324 

347340 

324724 

438416 

384554 

387906 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata White 

1991 Mazda Miata Pink 

1999 Mazda Miata Green 

2001 Mazda miata blue 

1999 Mazda Miata Green 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata Red 

Mazda Miata silver/white 

Mazda Miata White 

2001 Mazda MIATA RED 

2000 Mazda miata red 

1995 Mazda Spec Miata Blue 

1996 Mazda Miata Grn/sil/red/wht 

1990 Mazda Miata Orange & White 

Mazda Miata White/Green 

1992 Mazda Miata White 

Mazda Miata White/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata Red 

1999 Mazda Miata Dark Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata Yellow 

1993 Mazda Miata Blue/Orange 

Sponsor 

MEATHEAD Racing / Butler Built / Good Friends 

Emerson Oil Co 

ELEVATE Chiropractic 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Regent Square Rentals 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kes

Work Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Genesee orthopedics / rosmar racing 

Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Team 

Mrs. Cavell 

Farmers Market 

Kryder Racing 

SUZIE-Q 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Alley's Landscaping 

Lakeside Tool 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Best Tm 

2:03.880 

2:03.668 

2:03.677 

2:03.484 

2:05.030 

2:05.119 

2:05.073 

2:06.822 

2:07.429 

2:05.858 

2:09.608 

2:09.456 

2:08.361 

2:07.508 

2:08.346 

2:09.805 

2:09.489 

2:11.166 

2:11.843 

2:15.582 

2:19.286 

2:31.485 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 31:10.799 

Posted Provisional:  3:20 PM  Official: 4:10 PM 

New Track Record (2:03.484) for SM2 by Charles Boehly. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 4:10:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Vickie Ropar 

Chief Steward: R. Peter Esposito 

SCCA Sanction #17-RQ-4909S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.858 

Avg. Speed 

80.244 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.484 

Best Speed 

81.047 

Best Lap by 

74 - Charles Boehly 

2017 Jim "Rocky" Farrar
Memorial Regional Races

Heading

Jim "Rocky" Farrar Memorial Regional 

Group 3 - SM,SM2,SMT,SM5 

Race 1 Gp3 SM,SM2,SMT,SM5 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:32:15 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/12/2017 14:00 


